@ Select a Date:  Round 2 (Sun, September3)  \/

Player Points Summary

State Fair Senior & Super Senior Championship

Senior

Haag, Randy
Orinda, Senior, The Olympic Club
,  Barsotti Todd 4 70 70 140 75.00

Fresno, Senior, Sunnyside CC

-7 68 69 137 100.00

3 Sewell James 2 72 70 142 60.00
Cameron P ark, Senior, CPCC

4 Johnson, Chris R 68 75 143 50.00

Rancho Cordova, Senior, Ancil Hoffman

I5 Ja.ram|llo, thn E 72 72 144 37.50
Fair Oaks, Senior, NA

g Crawford, Ken _ E 69 75 144 37.50
Elk Grove, Senior, Valley Hi CC
Schroeder, Steve

Monterey, Senior, Assoc Emp NCGA - Poppy Hills

T7 +1 Al 74 145 27.50

17 ©Connor, Daniel +1 72 73 145 2750

San Francisco, Senior, Olympic Club

Donoghue, Brady

T9 , , +2 74 72 146 17,50
Folsom, Senior, Empire Ranch

19 LeDoux Bob , +2 73 73 146 17.50
Anderson, Senior, Gold Hills Golf Club

Ty Waters, Bryan +3 77 70 147 0.00

San Francisco, Senior, California Golf Club of SF

Ty Carisen Darin +3 76 71 147 0.00
El Dorado Hills, Senior, Serrano CC

Morgan, Mark

m Shingle Springs, Senior, Serrano CC +3 75 72 147 0.00
Delappe, Thomas

m Valley Springs, Senior, La Contenta 3 74 73 147 0.00

Th  Mivamoto, Craig +3 73 74 147 0.00
Sacramento, Senior, Del Paso CC

16 Young, Dgn ' +4 73 75 148 0.00
Redwood City, Senior, Amateurgolf.com

17 Pedilla,Tony +5 78 71 149 0.00
Sacramento, Senior, Winchester Country Club

g Henm. Patrick _ 6 79 71 150 0.00
Elk Grove, Senior, Valley Hi CC

Tig  Morris. Bil - 6 73 77 150 0.00
Madera, Senior, Birdie League

Tig  Raleh. Tony +6 73 77 150 0.00

Sunnyvale, Senior, Birdie League

p Johnson, Bob +7 75 76 151 0.00

Vacaville, Senior, Chardonnay

Chacon, Kenny
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22 X X ) +8 74 78 152 0.00
Rancho Murieta, Senior, Rancho Murieta CC

T23 Balley. Chris , +10 77 77 154 0.00
EI Dorado, Senior, cold springs CC

123 Figueroa Michael +0 78 76 154 0.00
Mather, Senior, Mather Golf Club

T23  Griggs. Chris +10 75 79 154 0.00
Carmichael, Senior, Del Paso Country Club

To3  Synnestvedt, Cory +0 75 79 154 0.00

Nana Senior Silverado Resort
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MccCallister, Bob

T27
Rancho Murieta, Senior, Rancho Murieta CC
Kreeger, Crai
127 gen ~raig
Sonoma, Senior, Sonoma Golf Club
Zielenski, Torr
T29 i . . "
Lincoln, Senior, Lincoln Hills Golf Club
Rooney, Jim
729 v
lone, Senior, Castle Oaks
31 Sokol, Jonathan
San Francisco, Senior, Pudders Golf Club
32 Carter, Don
Placerville, Senior, Apple Mountain Golf Resort
Soicher, Barr
133 > v
Mill Valley, Senior, Sonoma Golf Club
133 Velligan, Kevin
Pebble Beach, Senior, Bayonet Blackhorse
35 Hemming, Bob
Rocklin, Senior, Sacto Semi-Pro Golf Assoc
36 Crawford, Jack
El Dorado Hills, Senior, Serrano Country Club
37 Fenner, Charles
Sacramento, Senior, Sacramento Golf Club
Parry, Gre
WD v ores
Carmichael, Senior, Del Paso
Prince, Dean
WD ) : )
Rocklin, Senior, whitney oaks
Langford, Gre:
WD g ' 9
San Mateo, Senior, N/A
Staskus, Michael
WD ) .
Los Altos, Senior, olympic club
Rotteveel, John
WD i )
Dixon, Senior, Green Valley CC
Bunfill, David
DQ .
Plymouth, Senior, Castle oaks
ba Wood, Peter
Santa Cruz, Senior, Spring Hills Golf Club
e Bunce, William
El Dorado Hills, Senior, Serrano CC
NS Kobalter, Kevin
San Rafael, Senior, meadow club
Moreland, Mike
NS

Galt, Senior, Woodbridge CC

Super Senior

> o X X X X %

Foreman, Terry
Brentwood, Super Senior, Lone Tree Golf Course

Burda, Jeff

Modesto, Super Senior, Creekside

Williams, Jim
Orinda, Super Senior, Orinda CC

T4 Knoll, Jim
Sunnyvale, Super Senior, Rooster Run GC
T4 Richesin, Charles
Lodi, Super Senior, Woodbridge GCC
Nonnenberg, Wade
T4 ¢

Rocklin, Super Senior, Whitney Oaks Golf Course

Ferrari, Joey
Stockton, Super Senior, Reserve Spanos Park
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100.00

75.00

60.00

41.67

41.67

41.67

30.00
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T8

T8

10

™

™

T13

T13

T3

T16

T16

T16

T16

T20

T20

T22

T22

T22

T25

T25

T25

28

T29

T29

T31

T31

33

34

35

36

37

WD

DQ

Vukicevich, Matt
Kenwood, Super Senior, Sea Ranch GC

Baskins, Dave
Sacramento, Super Senior, Del Paso CC

Lyons, Tom
Brentwood, Super Senior, Discovery Bay CC

Ramsden, Gary
Sacramento, Super Senior, Ancil Hoffman GC

Dachtler, Dennis
Folsom, Super Senior, Winchester CC

Webb, Ken
Turlock, Super Senior, Merced CC

Donohue, Dennis
Roseville, Super Senior, Sierra View CC

Jensen, Herb
Carmichael, Super Senior, Del Paso CC

Donnelly, Steve
Salinas, Super Senior, N/a

Free, Matt
Pleasant Hill, Super Senior, Lone Tree GC

Maniery, Gary
Sacramento, Super Senior, Plumas Pines Golf Resort

Nilmeier, Conrad
Fresno, Super Senior, San Joaquin CC

Dusi, Marco
Escalon, Super Senior, Creekside Golf Course

Jew, Jon
Sacramento, Super Senior, Yocha De He GC

Parnow, Mike

Sonoma, Super Senior, Sonoma Golf Club
Hicklin, Rick

Sacramento, Super Senior, None

Duffy, Neil

Santa Cruz, Super Senior, Salinas Fairways

Barnett, Dave
Redding, Super Senior, Gold hills

Kitapan, Somboon
Fairfield, Super Senior, Paradise valley gc.

Stephens, Mark
Woodland, Super Senior, Wild Horse

O'Malley, Greg

Santa Rosa, Super Senior, Foxtail

Hunter, Tim
Cardiff, Super Senior, Encinitas Ranch

Grubman, Stephen
Lincoln, Super Senior, Catta Verdera Country Club

Phillips, Thomas
Modesto, Super Senior, Dryden

Mitsuoka, Les
Rohnert Park, Super Senior, Foxtail

Haggerty, Sherman

Marietta, Super Senior, Serrano Country Club

Marks, Tom
Roseville, Super Senior, Timber Creek Golf Club

Kinch, Mike

Ripon, Super Senior, Spring Creek
Frank, Don

Redding, Super Senior, Riverview G&CC

Goodwin Jr, Otis
Visalia, Super Senior, The Club at Crazy Horse

Webb, Dennis

West Sacramento, Super Senior, N/A

Givens, Richard
Salinas, Super Senior, Salinas Fairways
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+
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75

73

72

74

75

74

76

71

7

75

73

76

76

78

78

79

76

77

77

78

78

78
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153

153

155
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160

160

161

163

164

178

180

WD

DQ

22.50

22.50

15.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
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0.00

0.00
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0.00

0.00
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NS

NS

NS

Pos.

T5

T5

T5

WD

Zanassi, Joe
Fairfield, Super Senior, Green Valley CC

Bedolla, Kevin
San Jose, Super Senior, San Jose Country Club

Mcconnell, Bob
Sacramento, Super Senior, Ancil Hoffman

Player

Saiki, Greg
Sanger, Legends, Sunnyside Country Club

Cook, Bob
Antelope, Legends, Peachtree CC

Johnson, Ron
Arroyo Grande, Legends, Cypress Ridge

Thompson, Robbie
Merced, Legends, Merced golf&CC

Silvas, Ron
Sacramento, Legends, sacramento golf club

Valentini, Gerry
Sacramento, Legends, sacramento golf club

Rogers, Joseph
Daly City, Legends, Stanford Golf Club

Ono, Jim
Burlingame, Legends, Peninsula Fairways Golf Club

Callan, Robert
San Francisco, Legends, The Olympic Club

Total Points Allocated: 450.00

Total
To Par
Gross

-2

-1

+2

+4

+13

+13

+13

+14

Total Points Allocated: 415.00

79

82

83

R1

7

73

7

72

75

78

81

77

WD

NS

NS

NS

R2

7

70

75

76

82

79

76

81

NS

NS

NS

Total
Gross

142

143

146

148

157

157

157

158

WD

0.00

0.00

0.00

Points

100.00

75.00

60.00

50.00

35.00

35.00

35.00

25.00

0.00



