

# Player Points Summary

### State Fair Senior & Super Senior Championship

### Senior

1	Pos.	Player	Total To Par Gross	R1	R2	Total Gross	Points
☆	1	Haag, Randy Orinda, Senior, The Olympic Club	-7	68	69	137	100.00
☆	2	Barsotti, Todd Fresno, Senior, Sunnyside CC	-4	70	70	140	75.00
☆	3	Sewell, James Cameron P ark, Senior, CPCC	-2	72	70	142	60.00
☆	4	Johnson, Chris Rancho Cordova, Senior, Ancil Hoffman	-1	68	75	143	50.00
☆	T5	Jaramillo, John Fair Oaks, Senior, NA	E	72	72	144	37.50
☆	T5	Crawford, Ken Elk Grove, Senior, Valley Hi CC	E	69	75	144	37.50
☆	T7	Schroeder, Steve Monterey, Senior, Assoc Emp NCGA - Poppy Hills	+1	71	74	145	27.50
☆	Т7	O'Connor, Daniel San Francisco, Senior, Olympic Club	+1	72	73	145	27.50
☆	Т9	Donoghue, Brady Folsom, Senior, Empire Ranch	+2	74	72	146	17.50
☆	Т9	LeDoux, Bob Anderson, Senior, Gold Hills Golf Club	+2	73	73	146	17.50
☆	T11	Waters, Bryan San Francisco, Senior, California Golf Club of SF	+3	77	70	147	0.00
☆	T11	Carlsen, Darin El Dorado Hills, Senior, Serrano CC	+3	76	71	147	0.00
☆	T11	Morgan, Mark Shingle Springs, Senior, Serrano CC	+3	75	72	147	0.00
☆	T11	DeLappe, Thomas Valley Springs, Senior, La Contenta	+3	74	73	147	0.00
☆	T11	Miyamoto, Craig Sacramento, Senior, Del Paso CC	+3	73	74	147	0.00
☆	16	Young, Dan Redwood City, Senior, Amateurgolf.com	+4	73	75	148	0.00
☆	17	Padilla, Tony Sacramento, Senior, Winchester Country Club	+5	78	71	149	0.00
☆	T18	Henry, Patrick Elk Grove, Senior, Valley Hi CC	+6	79	71	150	0.00
☆	T18	Morris, Bill Madera, Senior, Birdie League	+6	73	77	150	0.00
☆	T18	Ralph, Tony Sunnyvale, Senior, Birdie League	+6	73	77	150	0.00
☆	21	Johnson, Bob Vacaville, Senior, Chardonnay	+7	75	76	151	0.00
☆	22	Chacon, Kenny Rancho Murieta, Senior, Rancho Murieta CC	+8	74	78	152	0.00
☆	T23	Bailey, Chris El Dorado, Senior, cold springs CC	+10	77	77	154	0.00
☆	T23	Figueroa, Michael Mather, Senior, Mather Golf Club	+10	78	76	154	0.00
☆	T23	Griggs, Chris Carmichael, Senior, Del Paso Country Club	+10	75	79	154	0.00
☆	T23	Synnestvedt, Cory Napa. Senior. Silverado Resort	+10	75	79	154	0.00

				l			l	
☆	T27	McCallister, Bob Rancho Murieta, Senior, Rancho Murieta CC	+11	82	73	155	0.00	
☆	T27	Kreeger, Craig Sonoma, Senior, Sonoma Golf Club	+11	75	80	155	0.00	
☆	T29	Zielenski, Torr Lincoln, Senior, Lincoln Hills Golf Club	+12	76	80	156	0.00	
☆	T29	Rooney, Jim Ione, Senior, Castle Oaks	+12	74	82	156	0.00	
☆	31	Sokol, Jonathan San Francisco, Senior, Pudders Golf Club	+14	79	79	158	0.00	
☆	32	Carter, Don Placerville, Senior, Apple Mountain Golf Resort	+15	80	79	159	0.00	
☆	T33	Soicher, Barry Mill Valley, Senior, Sonoma Golf Club	+16	79	81	160	0.00	
☆	T33	Velligan, Kevin Pebble Beach, Senior, Bayonet Blackhorse	+16	77	83	160	0.00	
☆	35	Hemming, Bob Rocklin, Senior, Sacto Semi-Pro Golf Assoc	+21	85	80	165	0.00	
☆	36	Crawford, Jack El Dorado Hills, Senior, Serrano Country Club	+23	85	82	167	0.00	
☆	37	Fenner, Charles Sacramento, Senior, Sacramento Golf Club	+44	90	98	188	0.00	
☆	WD	Parry, Greg Carmichael, Senior, Del Paso	-	76	WD	WD	0.00	
☆	WD	Prince, Dean Rocklin, Senior, whitney oaks	-	77	WD	WD	0.00	
☆	WD	Langford, Greg San Mateo, Senior, N/A	-	78	WD	WD	0.00	
☆	WD	Staskus, Michael Los Altos, Senior, olympic club	-	WD		WD	0.00	
☆	WD	Rotteveel, John Dixon, Senior, Green Valley CC	-	WD		WD	0.00	
☆	DQ	Bunfill, David Plymouth, Senior, Castle oaks	-	DQ		DQ	0.00	
☆	DQ	Wood, Peter Santa Cruz, Senior, Spring Hills Golf Club	-	DQ		DQ	0.00	
☆	DQ	Bunce, William El Dorado Hills, Senior, Serrano CC	-	DQ		DQ	0.00	
☆	NS	Kobalter, Kevin San Rafael, Senior, meadow club	-	78	NS	NS	0.00	
☆	NS	Moreland, Mike Galt, Senior, Woodbridge CC	-	NS		NS	0.00	
0	Total Points Allocated: 450.00							

## Super Senior

6	Pos.	Player	Total To Par Gross	R1	R2	Total Gross	Points	
☆	1	Foreman, Terry Brentwood, Super Senior, Lone Tree Golf Course	-7	71	66	137	100.00	H
☆	2	Burda, Jeff Modesto, Super Senior, Creekside	-6	69	69	138	75.00	P ?
☆	3	Williams, Jim Orinda, Super Senior, Orinda CC	-3	71	70	141	60.00	
☆	T4	Knoll, Jim Sunnyvale, Super Senior, Rooster Run GC	-1	71	72	143	41.67	
☆	T4	Richesin, Charles Lodi, Super Senior, Woodbridge GCC	-1	68	75	143	41.67	
☆	T4	Nonnenberg, Wade Rocklin, Super Senior, Whitney Oaks Golf Course	-1	70	73	143	41.67	
☆	7	Ferrari, Joey Stockton, Super Senior, Reserve Spanos Park	Е	75	69	144	30.00	

☆	Т8	Vukicevich, Matt Kenwood, Super Senior, Sea Ranch GC	+1	71	74	145	22.50
☆	Т8	Baskins, Dave Sacramento, Super Senior, Del Paso CC	+1	70	75	145	22.50
☆	10	Lyons, Tom Brentwood, Super Senior, Discovery Bay CC	+2	73	73	146	15.00
☆	T11	Ramsden, Gary Sacramento, Super Senior, Ancil Hoffman GC	+3	75	72	147	0.00
☆	T11	Dachtler, Dennis Folsom, Super Senior, Winchester CC	+3	73	74	147	0.00
☆	T13	Webb, Ken Turlock, Super Senior, Merced CC	+5	74	75	149	0.00
☆	T13	Donohue, Dennis Roseville, Super Senior, Sierra View CC	+5	75	74	149	0.00
☆	T13	Jensen, Herb Carmichael, Super Senior, Del Paso CC	+5	73	76	149	0.00
☆	T16	Donnelly, Steve Salinas, Super Senior, N/a	+6	79	71	150	0.00
☆	T16	Free, Matt Pleasant Hill, Super Senior, Lone Tree GC	+6	79	71	150	0.00
☆	T16	Maniery, Gary Sacramento, Super Senior, Plumas Pines Golf Resort	+6	75	75	150	0.00
☆	T16	Nilmeier, Conrad Fresno, Super Senior, San Joaquin CC	+6	77	73	150	0.00
☆	T20	Dusi, Marco Escalon, Super Senior, Creekside Golf Course	+7	75	76	151	0.00
☆	T20	Jew, Jon Sacramento, Super Senior, Yocha De He GC	+7	75	76	151	0.00
☆	T22	Parnow, Mike Sonoma, Super Senior, Sonoma Golf Club	+8	74	78	152	0.00
☆	T22	Hicklin, Rick Sacramento, Super Senior, None	+8	74	78	152	0.00
☆	T22	Duffy, Neil Santa Cruz, Super Senior, Salinas Fairways	+8	73	79	152	0.00
☆	T25	Barnett, Dave Redding, Super Senior, Gold hills	+9	77	76	153	0.00
☆	T25	Kitapan, Somboon Fairfield, Super Senior, Paradise valley gc.	+9	76	77	153	0.00
☆	T25	Stephens, Mark Woodland, Super Senior, Wild Horse	+9	76	77	153	0.00
☆	28	O'Malley, Greg Santa Rosa, Super Senior, Foxtail	+11	77	78	155	0.00
☆	T29	Hunter, Tim Cardiff, Super Senior, Encinitas Ranch	+12	78	78	156	0.00
☆	T29	Grubman, Stephen Lincoln, Super Senior, Catta Verdera Country Club	+12	78	78	156	0.00
☆	T31	Phillips, Thomas Modesto, Super Senior, Dryden	+16	81	79	160	0.00
☆	T31	Mitsuoka, Les Rohnert Park, Super Senior, Foxtail	+16	81	79	160	0.00
☆	33	Haggerty, Sherman Marietta, Super Senior, Serrano Country Club	+17	79	82	161	0.00
☆	34	Marks, Tom Roseville, Super Senior, Timber Creek Golf Club	+19	81	82	163	0.00
☆	35	Kinch, Mike Ripon, Super Senior, Spring Creek	+20	78	86	164	0.00
☆	36	Frank, Don Redding, Super Senior, Riverview G&CC	+34	88	90	178	0.00
☆	37	Goodwin Jr, Otis Visalia, Super Senior, The Club at Crazy Horse	+36	88	92	180	0.00
☆	WD	Webb, Dennis West Sacramento, Super Senior, N/A	-	WD		WD	0.00
☆	DQ	Givens, Richard Salinas, Super Senior, Salinas Fairways	-	DQ		DQ	0.00

☆	NS	Zanassi, Joe Fairfield, Super Senior, Green Valley CC	-	79	NS	NS	0.00
☆	NS	Bedolla, Kevin San Jose, Super Senior, San Jose Country Club	-	82	NS	NS	0.00
☆	NS	Mcconnell, Bob Sacramento, Super Senior, Ancil Hoffman	-	83	NS	NS	0.00
0	Total Points Allocated: 450.00						

#### Legends

1	Pos.	Player	Total To Par Gross	R1	R2	Total Gross	Points
☆	1	Saiki, Greg Sanger, Legends, Sunnyside Country Club	-2	71	71	142	100.00
☆	2	Cook, Bob Antelope, Legends, Peachtree CC	-1	73	70	143	75.00
☆	3	Johnson, Ron Arroyo Grande, Legends, Cypress Ridge	+2	71	75	146	60.00
☆	4	Thompson, Robbie Merced, Legends, Merced golf&CC	+4	72	76	148	50.00
☆	T5	Silvas, Ron Sacramento, Legends, sacramento golf club	+13	75	82	157	35.00
☆	T5	Valentini, Gerry Sacramento, Legends, sacramento golf club	+13	78	79	157	35.00
☆	T5	Rogers, Joseph Daly City, Legends, Stanford Golf Club	+13	81	76	157	35.00
☆	8	Ono, Jim Burlingame, Legends, Peninsula Fairways Golf Club	+14	77	81	158	25.00
☆	WD	Callan, Robert San Francisco, Legends, The Olympic Club	-	WD		WD	0.00
0	Total Points Allocated: 415.00						